AWARD and DISBURSEMENT

1.1 The County hereby awards to Lender and agrees to make available to Lender from
the Program, during the term of this Agreement, unless soonerterminated in accordance with its
provisions, an amount not to exceed the principal sum of three million five hundred thousand
dollars ($3,500,000). The total sum of these funds may not be available if other requests for loan
funds are approved by the County prior to the full disbursement of the three million five hundred
thousand dollars ($3,500,000).

1.2 Lender agrees to use all monies received from the County and its proceeds solely in
accordance with this Agreement, the Revolving Loan Fund Lender Manual ("Lender Manual"),
the Master Participation Agreement, and the Participation Certificate to be executed in